

L.A. Ex. No.01/2018(11/18).

06/26.02.2020

Both parties are files separate Lawyer hajira. On repeated calls. None moved.

For ends of justice the case is adjourned for the day.

To 12.05.2020 for hearing , filing W/O ,if any.

D/C by me,

ADJ-II, Blg.

Spl.. Case No. 44/15(185/15)

115/26.02.2020

Accd. (03) viz, Dilip Mohanta, Khusi Mondal and Sabitri Hembram are produced from J/C and placed on the dock. Accd. (02) Barun Dutta and Subrata Biswas on C.B. are present by filing hajira. . P.P. is also present along with one witnesses viz. Dy.S.P. Promod Ranjan Barman.

He is examined , cross-examined is deferred on prayer of Ld. Defence counsel as P.W.No. 48.

Some documents are exbt. As marked as exbt. no. 17/2, 18/2, 19/1, 20/2, 21/1, 22/2, 50, 3/2, 11/2, 51, and 12/1 as per exbt. List.let it be kept with recored.

For ends of justice the case is adjourned for the day.

Todate i.e. 29.02.2020 for evidence of CSW.no. 48 and rest.

P.W.No. 48 is directed to appear before this court on the date fixed positively for further adducing evidence.

Issue summons accordingly . B.C.II to comply atonce.

Accd. persons remended to J.C. till the date fixed.

Accd. as before.

Dict & corrt.by me.

SplJudge(pocsoAct)-cum-

ASJ,2nd-in-ch. Court,Blg.