

L.A. (Ex.) Case. No. 01 /2018 (11 /18)

WBDD01-1795-2018

JO NO. WB00602

Or. No 14 / 20-01-2022

Today is fixed for filing W.O and hearing, if any.

Both parties are absent without taking any steps.

In view of the Ld. District Judge, D/Dinajpur vide Order No. 19 dt. 14-01-2022 and Considering the gravity of the present Covid Situation. Let the case be adjourned for the ends of justice. Considering the gravity of the present Covid Situation the case is adjourned today.

To **20-04-2022** for filing W.O and hearing, if any.

Dictated .& Corrected
By me

ADJ-II,Blg.

Spl. Judge (under POCSO Act)-cum-
ADJ-II,Blg ,D/D