

**L.A Exe No. 01/2018 ( 11/2018 )**  
**WBDD01-001795-2018**  
**JO No. WB00830**

**Order No. 23**  
**dated 21.12.2024**

Today the date was fixed for hearing.

The regular P.O is on leave,.

D.H.R files hazira.

J.D.R files a petition, praying for time, which is considered and allowed on the mentioned ground.

Fix **20.03.2025** for appearance and hearing as a last chance.

Dictated and Corr. By me

ADJ, 1<sup>st</sup> Court in ch of  
ADJ, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur

ADJ, 1<sup>st</sup> Court in ch of  
ADJ, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur