

L.A Exe No. 01/2018 (11/2018)
WBDD01-001795-2018
JO No. WB00690

Order No. 26
dated 05.05.2025

Today the date was fixed for E.R of Writ and further order.

DHR files hazira through their respective Ld. Advocate.

J.D.R files an adjournment petition, which is considered and allowed as a last chance.

As per the direction vide letter no. AS/R.CCD-236/2025 dated 02.05.2025 of the Hon'ble Registrar (Commercial Courts Division), High Court, Calcutta send the case record to the National Lok Adalat to be held on 10.05.2025.

If not settled in the National Lok Adalat **Issue the Writ lying with the case record.**

Fix **22.05.2025** for appearance , receiving the record from the Lok Adalat and if not settled then receiving E.R of Writ.

Dictated and Corr. By me

ADJ, 2nd Court,
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur

ADJ, 2nd Court,
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur