

In the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat. -cum- Judge, Special Court(POCSO Act)

L.A. (Exe) Case No.01 of 2018

CNR No. WBDD01-001795 -2018 Regn.No. 11 of 2018

JONo. WB00690

Special Trial No. 39(06) of 2024

Order No.28

22-05-2025

Today is fixed for ER of Writ and further Order.

Advocate hazira have been filed for the DHR.

Ld. G.P. for the State Defendant/JDR has filed a petition praying for supplying a copy of Decretal Estimate sheet filed by the DHR. The prayer is considered and allowed.

Writ for attachment have been filed the DHR. Issue the same at once after scrutiny.

To **30-06-2025** for ER of Writ and further Order.

Accused person is as before.

Dictated and Corrected by me

ADJ, 2nd Court,
Spl Judge, Under POCSO Act

ADJ, 2nd Court,
Spl Judge, Under POCSO Act