

In the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat. -cum- Judge, Special Court(POCSO Act)

L.A. (Exe) Case No.01 of 2018

CNR No. WBDD01-001795 -2018 Regn.No. 11 of 2018

JONo. WB00830

Special Trial No. 39(06) of 2024

Order No.29

30-06-2025

P.O. is on leave.

Today is fixed for ER of Writ and further Order.

Advocate hazira have been filed for the DHR.

Received unexecuted Writ with report of Process Server and prayer of JDR.

Ld. G.P. for the State Defendant/JDR has filed a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Perused the report of Process Server and prayers of JDR.

It appears that the ground stated in the petitions of JDR are different and it needs clarification.

To **18-07-2025** for hearing the petitions in presence of both sides and further Order.

Accused person is as before.

Dictated and Corrected by me

ADJ, 2nd Court,
Spl Judge, Under POCSO Act

ADJ, 2nd Court,
Spl Judge, Under POCSO Act