

In the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat. -cum- Judge, Special Court(POCSO Act)

**L.A. (Exe) Case No.01 of 2018**

**CNR No. WBDD01-001795 -2018 Regn.No. 11 of 2018**

**JONo. WB00690**

**Special Trial No. 39(06) of 2024**

Order No.31

18-07-2025

Today is fixed for hearing the petitions in presence of both sides and further Order.

Advocate haziras have been filed for the DHR and both the JDRs.

The case record is taken up for hearing. On call none of the JDRs found present. None appears or none moves for the JDRs.

It appears that the JDRs are not intested to proceed with the case.

**D.A. to re-issue the Writ at once.**

To **11-08-2025** for ER of Writ.

Dictated and Corrected by me

ADJ, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Spl Judge, Under POCSO Act

ADJ, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Spl Judge, Under POCSO Act