

In the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat. -cum- Judge, Special Court(POCSO Act)

L.A. (Exe) Case No.01 of 2018

CNR No. WBDD01-001795 -2018 Regn.No. 11 of 2018 JONo. WB00830

Special Trial No. 39(06) of 2024

Order No.32

11-08-2025

P.O. is on leave.

Today is fixed for ER of Writ.

Advocate haziras have been filed for the DHR and both the JDRs.

Previous Order not yet complied with.

D.A. to re-issue the Writ at once.

To **20-09-2025** for ER of Writ.

Dictated and Corrected by me

ADJ, 2nd Court-in-chage,
Spl Judge, Under POCSO Act

ADJ, 2nd Court-in-chage,
Spl Judge, Under POCSO Act