

*In the Court of the Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
(POCSO Act.), Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.*

L.A. Ex. Case No. –01 /2018 (R-11/2018)

CNRNO-WBDD01-001795-2018

Present: Smt. Sharanya Sen Prasad, ((JO CodeWB00690)).

Order No-35

06-01-2026

Today is fixed for taking steps by the Dhr. Both the parties are absent without taking any steps. On call none found present. Dhr. is directed to show cause as to why the case shall not be dismissed.

Fix- 03-02-2026 for filing show cause by the Dhr.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.